S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

EXFO serves over 2000 customers in more than 100 countries. To find your local office contact details, please go to www.EXFO.com/contact.
SPIQS2800.4AN  © 2016 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  16/03
ORDERING INFORMATION
Number of Lasers
2 = 2 lasers
4 = 4 lasers
Wavelength Band
C = C band
L = L band
IQS-2800-1-XX-XX-XX-XX
Connector Type
58 = PM-FC/APC
89 = PM-FC/UPC
91 = PM-SC/UPC
Output Power
S = Standard (13 dBm)
H = High (15 dBm)a
Example: IQS-2800-1-2-C-S-89
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS IQS-636 IQS-2800
Dimensions (H x W x D) 220 mm x 480 mm x 500 mm (8 11/16 in x 18 7/8 in x 19 11/16 in) 130 mm x 40 mm x 305 mm (5 1/8 in x 1 9/16 in x 12 in)
Weight 18 kg (40 lb) 1.7 kg (3.7 lb)
PC interface method USB 2.0, Ethernet NA
Minimum PC requirements Pentium 4, 1 GB RAM, USB 2.0 running Windows 7 or later NA
Power supply ~100 – 240 V; 50/60 Hz; 500 W NA
Operating temperature range 5 °C to 45 °C (41 °F to 113 °F) 5 °C to 45 °C (41 °F to 113 °F)
Storage temperature range –40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F) –40 °C to 70 °C (–40 °F to 158 °F)
LASER SAFETY
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
VIEWING THE LASER OUTPUT WITH CERTAIN
OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS (FOR EXAMPLE,
EYE LOUPES, MAGNIFIERS AND MICROSCOPES)
WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 100 MM MAY POSE
AN EYE HAZARD
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
Note
a. Available for C-band models only.